WV Contractors Lineuse #77 V136836



20 Box 763 Sunson WV 2

FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM.

NUMBER OF PA	AGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:	25			
TO: ·		*	7		
	WV DEP AML		Ē	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FAX#:	304-558-3970))		
FROM:	DENNIS ELBON	- ZS	<u> </u>	Ö	_
TETE:	ESTIMATOR	T.	ζ.		_
COMMENTS	FAXED BID FO	PR .			
DEP 1.	5742 "ROBINETTE BRANGH REF	USE PILE	3 " P.	ROTEG	
					_
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
•	7372				
		THANK		64	_
	Ye.	Mario C	M		
-					_
TTMF-	8:00AM - DATE:	3-15-	-20	12	

Agency Dept. of Environmental Protection	on
REQ.P.O# DEP15742	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle Westfield Center, OH a comoral	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfield Cent Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount	ter as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State ount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	a administrators executors, successors and assigns.
well and	truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind duiselves, our field	adiministrator production and area area.
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pr	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Donath	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto an	d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 1	5742: Robinette Branch Refuse Pile	
-	n County, WV	
	NOW THEREFORE,	
agreeme	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid ent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall deflect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
		and the board about he in no
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees to paired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obli office of any such extension.	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no igee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto se	t their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presen	ats to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of March , 2012	
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A
Principa	al Corporate Seal	Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Principal)
		(Name of Finospa)
		By / /// (Must be President or
		Vice President)
		Hesident
		(Title)
Director	Companie Cani	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety	Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
		Altorney-In-Fact
IMPOR	RTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virg	ginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

304-626-1051

p.3

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by Those Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, OF CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTF ELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Altorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate pearing facsimile signatures or facsimile held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of A.D., 2007 . MAY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Onlo

County of Medina

The the transmitted

Anna dainman

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly Cn this 09th day of MAY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.



William J. Kahelin, Altorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by sald Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set cut in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 15th day of A.D., March

AZIONAL I Sommenman



VENDOR



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for ______ Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET**

304-558-8802 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

		*				Lane.				
03/05/			AMS OF SAL	E ;	ŚHI	P.VIA	F	ОВ.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	. 1 . 100000000000000000000000000000000000	03/15/2 NTITY	2012 UQP	CAT.	ITEMA	BID (PENING UN	TIME IT PRICE	01;	3 O PM AMOUNT
	1.Q&A'S 2.PRE-1 3.BID (FROM	PRE-E N IN	DIST SID ME SHEET REMA	ETING HI FROM MI INS UNCI	THE FOLLO ELD:2/27/ EETING HE HANGED AT	2012 LD: 2/2 : 3/15/	7/2012		
		TION:		9 RATIC	62-73 N OF LAN	ID & OTHE	R PROPE			
	****	THIS	IS TH			DEP157		** TOT#	łΓ:	
SIGNATUPE //	1aR	Nim	del	P		JELEPHONE 7	3943	97	DATE	5- /2_
mile 7 resi	dent	- FE	Sc	201	0156	3	1		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15742

304-558-8802

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SAI	F	SHIPV	'IA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TEAMS
02/02/	THE STREET STREET, STREET							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT: NO:	ITEM NUN	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1400 1600 060 0600	9995 pa - 15114 455	-35000001100 <u>1</u>	((An - 14 17 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1			
0001			JB		962-73			1
0001		1	J D		702 13			
	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
			р	EUHEC	T FOR QUO	TATTON		1
			K	EWUES	ו רטא עטט	IAITUN		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	ON BEHALF OF TH	
							TAL PROTECTION,	
					[[전기 :		RACTORS FOR A	}
							RIALS FOR THE	
	SHEDERICAL MICHAEL STATE						ROJECT KNOWN AS	
}					REFUSE PI			
		CO.).	LUCAT	ED NE	AK KUBINE	IIE, WE	ST VIRGINIA,	
			12 ND	TE PR	ERID CONE	EBENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	1
1		12 0 1					ARTIES ARE	
							URE TO ATTEND THE	E
							UALIFICATION OF	
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REP	RESENT	MORE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER	. ALS	o, PR	EBIDS	WILL INV	OLVE EX	TENSIVE FOOT	
	Mile Alexander Comment of the Comment		DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	URING INCLEMENT	1
	WEATHE	R.						
		CUDANO	E 611E	er ur	1 DE MAD	- AVATI	ARLE EDRALL	
I .					OMPLETE.		ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS THE	
R	[1] - 전기 : H (프리크아크리 . R)						AT THE MANDATOR	v
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YO		에 가입하다 . [18] [18] - 얼마나 있는데 그는 그리스 얼마나 가입하다 모르겠다면 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게	
	R HENNOSTH GOST (SEE						SHEET WILL RESUL	т
							TATE WILL NOT	
							FY ATTENDANCE.	
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THEY HAVE	
51-811-11-0100 (1988) <u>511-515</u>	<u> </u> <u> </u>	(1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND COL	L NDITIONS	L
SIGNATURE ///	12 1	1/1/20	11/1/ 1	10		TELEPHONE	DATE	214/12
TITLE 1	COCK	VV/17	MCA (I)				394397	2/13/10
resi	dent			500	10156		WOODSTAND COME SOMETHING	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING '	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for PEP15742

DEP15742

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION a-Ho DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

are are a second and a second a		TER	MS OF SAL	-E	SHIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHT LEHMS
02/02/						CDENTING TIME	7004
BID OPENING DATE:	1236-3312 336-93	03/15/	2012	11034324000	BLD	10 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1:30PM
LINE	.QUAI	NTITY	UQP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u>(3997986669313994944)</u>	<u> </u>	5-50-000000000			
	OBMBI E	TED TH		ODMAT	TON DEGUZDED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	
	10				ION REQUIRED ON		
	SHEET.				DIVISION AND TH		
					SPONSIBILITY FOR		
					E PRE-BID ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLUD	F
					D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUD	
	IHETK	CHAIL	ADDKE	SS AN	D FAX NOMBER.		
	ALL DO	TENTIA	ו פור	DEBC	ADE DEGUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
						DDERS WHD ARRIVE	
					FTER THE BEGINNI		
						N OR PARTICIPATE	
	IKLDID	MILL	NO, D	- ,	TITLE TO STON I	BR / AR / 101 / A / L	1
1							
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:			
	DIKLO	10110 ,			1		
-	TRAVEL	SOUTH	DN W	V RT.	10 FROM LOGAN T	O MAN. TRAVEL	
						ITY OF ROBINETTE	
					EY LANE. THE RE		
					K BANK TO THE RI		
	ROAD A	ND CRE	EK, A	PPROX	IMATELY 1/4 MILE	FROM THE MOUTH	
	OF THE	CREEK					
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	: RO	GER EARLE, 304-9	26-0485	
1						OLLOWING METHODS	
			1000		1	OF ENVIRONMENTA	L
					AML & R, WITH NO		
					OR MAILING, CAL		
				926-0	499, EXT. 1668 O	R 304~926-0485	
	TO ORD	ER CD.				<u> </u>	
						ADE AVATIABLE	
			1	1	ATIONS WILL BE M	1999	
					IES IN CHARLESTO	N, CLARKSBURG,	
					EQUEST.	E EOD ALL	
		NG COS			LL BE RESPONSIBL	C FUR ALL	
1	LKINII	MG CUS	13.**	***			
1					A		
	. ::			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE 1	nis F	211/20	2010	10	TELEPHONE -	739 4397 DATE	3/1/1/2
TITLE TO CO	1/60/0	/ // Fi	EIN C	200	Size ?	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I Tresi	dont		7	100	01563	ADDITEGO OTRATOL	T TO BE HOLES HOUTE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ. OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.B, 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER AMOUNT ... UNIT PRICE NO. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY WAGE RATES: THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 2 SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00/01563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZEC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Cowgirl Up Inc

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	A	F,Q.8	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/		03/15/	2012			D 7 D	DRENING TIME	01.20DM
LINE		SSSSSSSSSS to the extraction	00000000 15t 166	:AT		989999 6 666666	OPENING TIME	of the Table Commonwater and the Commonweal Common
LINE	QU,	ANTITY		NO.	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNIT PRICE	ÁMOUNT
							ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTA	INING T	O THIS	CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	
	MUDKE	DS! COM	DENCATI	UN.	VENDUB	te beun	IRED TO PROVID	ie l
1							ON IF SUCCESSF	L-
	ALL O	F THE I	TEMS CH	ECK	ED BELOW !	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:		\$F			
	CXX	TAICHDAN	CE , SIIC	CEC	SEIN VENDI	IANS AU	L FURNISH PROO	ie l
							NCE PRIOR TO	'
-							E SPECIFIED IN	
	THE B	ID DOCU	MENTS,	THE	MINIMUM		OF INSURANCE	
	COVER	AGE REQ	UIRED I	S \$	250,000.			
	()	BILLINED	C DICK	THE	HDANCE.	SIICCEGG	FUL VENDOR SHA	
							ISK INSURANCE	
1			The state of the s				OF THE CONTRAC	, 27(44)-27.
					ENT CRACE		70741 ANGUNE 6	
							TOTAL AMDUNT O IRGINIA,SHALL	
			110-120-120-120-120-120-120-120-120-120-	1	The second second second second		THE SUCCESSF	
							E BOND AND LAB	
							F THE CONTRACT	
							CERTIFIED CHE	
							FURNISHED BY A	
							O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTE	
							FOR PROJECTS	В
							CHECKS ARE NOT	•
							PERFORMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AND	MAT	ERIAL BON	D.		
		матытей	ANCERO	MD.	A THE C	ט אראם	MATNITENANOR	
		MAINTEN COVERIN					MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREME	NT
	BUND	COVENTIN						
SIGNATURE /.			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	EE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE 0 // // O
1021	ak	WCOO	blecc			TELEPHONE -	394397	3/10/12
TITLE Pro	iden	of FE	N 80	0	101563			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RES	PONDING					N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'





State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQUESTED DEP15742

DEP15742

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED.	l a selet	IMS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERN	1S
02/02/								
BID OPENING DATE		03/15/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITV	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT.PRICE	AMOUNT	
	1::: 20:00:00:00							
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.			
	REV. 1	1/00						
1	*****	*****	****	****	***********	*******	* ***	
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119		
					1/2013) IS ATTAC		Г	
					FORM TO OBTAIN			
	EVALUA	TION T	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AML		
	CONTRA	CTOR,	THIS	IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874	.16.	
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO TH	HE	
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT		
	800-64	3-9748	DR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV			
	*****	*****	****	****	***********	******	****	
			CD	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL		
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	S	
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTO	JRS	
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTOR	RS	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY	Y B	
1	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LAI	BOR,	
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,		
	WV 253					Standbasteriet entote-subsectivation in the theoretical and the		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY		
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENS	SE	
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.				
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E: ^			*	
					W.10. 1/1 =	7-		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	((DWGirl Llp	1. DC		4
					WYA 71/021			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	1. IN 10.36.0.36	P		
		Milion species	arrayan an ana	T	TEANS (A) BEING THE TOTAL TOTA			u arangan mer
SIGNATURE	7	77	* j	! !	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	SNOITIONS	Inate O / 1 / -	
JOHNATURE /	ma	K	1000	le li	SOA7	394397	DATE 3//0//2	
TITLE PYSIC	dent	FE	IN <	200	101563		NGES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
1/63/	EN RESP		TO DEO	INCER	TNAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F,C	D:B:		FREIGHT TEAMS
02/02/				L					
BID OPENING DATE:	4	03/15/	STATE OF THE PARTY	BII	0 (PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTTM	uop CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER		UNΠ	PRICE		AMOUNT:
	COPY (OF THEI	R CONTRAC RDER/CONT					DF	
			GINIA STA	PLICABLE LAW				ES	
	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOTATIO	E INFORMATION PENT ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY GOVERN	: PI	URCHASI			
	ANY OT OR ALT	THER SO TERS TH (BED IN	URCE, VER E INFORMA	DED IN SPECIFICA BAL OR WRITTEN, TION PROVIDED FR E PARAGRAPH IS V	HW MO	ICH CON THE SO	TRADICT	rs	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	THE CETED WIED TO PROMISE TO PROMISE TO SHAL	THIN 365 OCEED IS TION CONF	ON WORK SPECIFIE CALENDAR DAYS AF RECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRES PECIFIC DATE ES	TE IE RED	R THE OEVENT T	FFICIAL HAT A OTICE T	ro	
		(A) T	HE MATERI	NTENANCE: ALS AND WORKMANS BJECT TO THE GUA				1E	
	BY CUS	STOM OF	THE RESP	ECTIVE TRADES.	IN	THE AB	SENCE D		
	PROVIS	SION, T	HE WORK,	BOTH AS TO THE M	1AT	ERIALS	AND		
				ON ACCEPTANCE OF				3 Y	
				SIDERED GUARANTE AR FROM THE DATE				1C	
	<u>.</u>		SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	OND	MONS		(C.	
	mai	RIVU		TELEPHONE 204	2	3943	97	ATE	3/6/12
TITLE Pres	iden	 FE	800	101563		ÁDD	RESS CHAN	GES 7	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation DEP15742

DEP 15742

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

p

Ö

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FR	IEIGHT TERMS
02/02/2012	
BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	1
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF	
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL	
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN NOTICE.	
(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS	
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK.	
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF	
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE	
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXPENSE.	
(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.	
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
CONTAINED HEREIN.	
(3) TERMINATION:	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING,	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS	
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE.	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:	
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND	
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	
(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TIME RULE WINDOULL TELEPHONE 3047397 DATE 3/	6/12
TITLE President 800/01563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE N	NOTED ABOVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REONUMBER

PAGE

DEP15742 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö. CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F	О.В,		FREIGHT TEAMS
02/02/										
BID OPENING DATE:	4500	03/15/	2012	o Nasana in I	ACT AND MARKET STREET	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LÍNE	QUA	NTITY	ภตะ	CAT. NO.	ITEM.NU	IMBER	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
								<u></u>		
									- 1	
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SPE	CIFI	CATIONS:		Ē		1	
					THIS CO	NTRACT S	HALL BE	IN		
					ECIFICAT:					
				"RO	BINETTE 1	BRANCH R	EFUSE P	ILE"		
		CT. SA		TNCO	DDODATED	OFDE TN	DV DEEL	DENCE		
					RPORATED AUSES ANI				DE	
					F THIS C					
					D BY TERI					
							ł			
	(6) F		1 P		LETION:					
	ADDI TO				SHALL FO				_	
	1				T WITH AN E REQUES					
					SHALL BE					
					DEP'S I					*
	THE CO	ONTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	O DAYS	AFTER RE	ECEIPT	OF	
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR PA	YMEN	Т.					
		DDI 704	TTON		ADTTAL D	AMENT				
	(7)				ARTIAL PA MAY, ON		DIC BASI	re elli	MIT	
	FOR PA				SED ON TH				3171.1	
	D. Controllerated Inc. 197	Harry Strategy Control of the	the second of the second of the	ALTONOMY PROPERTY SERVICE	OF THE SI	Control of the Contro	The contract that the contract	THUOMA	OF	
					INED FROM					
					D UPON UI			THE		
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPO	A LUMP	SUM.			
	DANKO	IDTCV.	TAL TH	E EW	CAT THE A	VENDOD (C	ONTDACT)D		
					ENT THE VION, THE				:5	
					, AND TE					
	1	JT FURT								
	Marie and the									
	REV.	1/2005		1						
	pperer	ENCE E	OB UCE		DOMESTIC	CTEEL D	BUDUCTO			
	PKEFE!	CENCE P	UK USE	. ur	טטווניט ו דר	SIEEL P	KODOCIS			
		/		SEE REV	erse side for	4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE //	1 aR	1. Wer	doles	1		IELEPHONE 7	3943	97	DATE	3/10/12
TITLE PROSE	20,-	J FE	IN S	VII	01563				NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ.		T NAME AND					



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Cowgirl Up Inc

Request for REQNUMBER

SH-P TO

DEP15742

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ŒD	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.(O.B,	FREIGHT TEAMS
02/02/	100 mm								
BID OPENING DATE:	lace i stander fre	03/15/	12000 CONTRACTOR 1	332020001	laa sab saasaasaasaasaasaa	BID	OPENING		01:30PM
LINE.	αυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NO	JMBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	1. E P N A	XCEPT WURCHASI O CONTR STATE RODUCTS HIS CON CONS OF O STRU OR C EQUI	HEN ANG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC ION D ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR	IZED BY N PURSUA USE OR SI ROJECT O HE UNITE T PROJEC F, OR AN PROVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP	THE DIRE NT TO SU UPPLY ST THER THA D STATES T" MEANS Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN	CTOR OF BSECTION EEL PROD N THOSE . AS USE ANY ERE ON TO, A BUILDIN LIMITED ON OF AN TS OR OT D MATERI	THE 1 2 BELO 0 STEEL 1 IN 1 CTION O 1 LTERATI 1 IG OR 1 TO, ROA 1 Y HEATI 1 HER 1 ALS FOR	W, R R ON D NG
	В	STAT SOLI . "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER	WEST ON D ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT	PURSUAN VIRGINIA R AFTER S" MEANS EXTRUDE OTHERWIS COMBINA S, FROM OXYGEN, HER STEE	FOR WHI JUNE 6, PRODUCT D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC L MAKING	CH BIDS 2001. S ROLLED D, CAST, RLY PROC TWO OR M DE BY TH FURNACE PROCESS	WERE O, FORME CESSED, TORE OF TE OPEN TORE TORE	р,
	2. T W	AMER OR I UNIT	ICA A NSULA ED ST CTOR AUTH	ND IN R, SU ATES. OF TH	CLUDES A BJECT TO	LL TERRI THE JUR SING DEP	TORY, CO ISDICTION ARTMENT	ONTINENT ON OF TH	E
The same services and a contract of the same	27 (920020000000	900.00 () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Sim Si (1990)	OFF DE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	 	9 (5 - 4606 0000 46 4 6 74	
SIGNATURE //	·	87 In 1	J	OF BE	AFUOF BINE LOH	TELEPHONE		DAT	E 7/1.110
TITIE ~ /	na	n IFF	CS XX	MIL	1	1304		571	5/10/10
1101	den	<i>f</i>		300	10126				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RES	PONDING '	TO RFQ.	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

10



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REQNUMBER

PAGE

DEP15742

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION а Н -DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ö 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	(EQ	TERN	IS OF SALI	E (SHIP VIA		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	О;В,		FREIGH	TEAMS
02/02/	2012				************	A (10° 11°	**************************************		. ** ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	1	***************************************	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/2	2012				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	30PM	
LINE	AUP	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	JTΕ	м NUMBER		UNI	T PRICE		AM	OUNT
	Α.	EXCEE TOTAL HUNDR GREAT COST	D ONE CONT ED DO ER. F	TENTRACT OLLAR FOR T	TH OF (COST (S (\$2,! HE PURI	ONE PE DR TWO 500.00 POSES THE S	RCEN THO), W OF T TEEL	M USED E T (.1%) USAND FI HICHEVER HIS SECT PRODUCT	OF THE EVE R IS FION, TH			
	В.	DETER NOT P QUANT	MINES RODUC ITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPEC: N THE U HERWISE	IFIED UNITED E ARE	STEE STA NDT	DIVISIO L MATERI TES IN S REASONAE UIREMENT	ALS ARE SUFFICIE BLY			
	OF		ECTI	AM NO	Y BE SI	UBJECT	TO	TS IN VI CIVIL PE 6.				
	REV. 1 EXHIBI	0/01/01 T 7								7/		
		IC ALUM	INUM,	, GLA	SS & S	TEEL I	N PU	BLIC WOR	RKS			
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US	CONTRACTION, RWORKS, CASE OHAN \$50 ARE REQUITION, E AT TH	T FOR EPAIR WHER STE ,000 UIREC EL PRITEMS E SITE	R CON R J IM RE TH EEL O OR W O, TH RODUC G OF TE OF GLA	STRUCT: PROVEME E COST NLY, WHERE MO E STATE TS PROI MACHINE PUBLIO SS OR S	ION, RENT OR IS MOHERE TO DEE THE WILL DUCED ERY OR CONTREL,	ECON MAII RE THE CO AN 10 ACCO IN THE EQUIS S SHA	5-19-1 E STRUCTIO NTENANCE HAN \$50, OST OF S 0,000 PO EPT ONLY HE UNITE IPMENT P ALL BE M ESS THE	ON, OF OF OOO AND STEEL IS OUNDS OF ALUMIN ED STATE PURCHASE	, UM S.		
SIGNATURE //	na k	3 1/V	pdal	U.	ERSE SIDE F	TELEPI 10/		3943	397 DAT DRESS CHANG	1	3/0//	ABOVE
11'0510	I ENT	ONDING TO			C NAME A		RESS	N SPACE A			marks us toward	CONTRACTOR
AALII	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SINDING I	J 111 06,	HOLLI	I INVINIT H	ועט אַטטוי	ILOUI	N OI AUE A	DO AF FUDE		VENDOR	



*322161804

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Guotation DEP15742

DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E \$	1477320333	SHIP VI	V 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180	[:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		О.В	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	**********					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012				BID	OPE	VING	TIME	0 1	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UÖP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUME	BER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		ODUCT OF ST										
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	ON MADE TED ONL UNREAS MORE TS, I TS TO SURPLU MENT OF THAN T	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE CE. SR THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F	OST OUCH CONTHE	OF DOM COST I BID ALUMI PRODU FINED SN PRO	ESTIC S UNRE PRICE NUM, G CED IN BY THE DUCTS % OR M	PROI ASON FOR LASS UNI MAY	DUCTS NABLE FORE S OR 'SUBS ITED BE S	S IS IF IGN STEE STANT STAT	FOUNI IT I MADE L IAL ES IED	
	PROVISDETERMALUMINTHAN TOFFICEREDUCTALL VE	TIOR TO SIONS, SIONS, SINES T UM, GL THE LOW MAY R TION IN ENDORS VING FO	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OF EXIST EL TH R DOM WRIT T BID ATE I	FICER S A E IAT IS IESTIC ING, FOR IN THE	OF THE ID FOR REASO PRODU A REEV SUCH DE IR BID	E SF LII NABI CTS, ALUA OMES	PENDICE FOR THE STICE THEY	ING UDREIG	NIT N WER NDING	
	REV. 3	T 9					.EMENT		SONO TO	r Duo T		
		FOR I	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	CE &	ACKNO	IMLEDG	SEMENT	OF (JUNST	RUCT	IUN	
	TO ABI	CHITEC DE BY RUCTION	THE F	OLLOW ECT A	ING S	CHEDU OA FOR	LE IN STATE	ISS!	JING ENCIE		IRED	
			,	SEERE	VERSE SID	DE FOR TE	AMS AND CO	NOITION	ls · · ·			
SIGNATURE //	1ak	No	dole	il		Ţ	SOA	73	7 71	397	7 DATE	3/10/12
TITLE Prasi	Jent	- F	in S	001	715	63						TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODUMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for DEP15742

DEP15742

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ð CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E::::::::		HP VIA:	į.	Ó.B.	:::::: S	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012	#000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$\$\$.000 (100 A1 51 50 A	; ***c 000000000	211		22,000000,00000000000000000000000000000	1227.24.24.1.2.3494	(000,000)	. 0 3
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	contents in managed	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THA THE PR D TO TH THE ARC	E BUYER I HITECT/EN O THE STA	DCURED DENTED DENTED THE ADDER	DRAWING NDUM AN FATE SHALL A	SS ND	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF NE ENDUM S	ADDENDUM CESSARY, HOULD BE YS PRIOR	EXTEND RECEIVED	D BY TI		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL IAL BID OUM DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATION ENT SHA E ONLY D FOR T	RMALLY AC STATE PUR S THAT AF LL ALSO A EXCEPTION HE SOLE F ND/OR DAT	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE (DIVIS: THE AN FOR AL	ION.	1
	REV. 1	The Private State State								
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	2.19494514.A.1444	UISITION	NO.: .DE	EP1574;	2	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M ND/OR	ADE THE SPECIF	OF THE FO	Y REVIS: ETC.			
SIGNATURE) / 1		A /	venoe side f		NUTTIONS		DATE	2/6/12
- 2 /n	22.10	Vice	COL	EI		TELEPHONE 504	73943	97		5/0/10
TIME Yresi	dent	FE	in S	300	1013	63	ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH		ONDING '				ND ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



HNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

To

DEP15742

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER : AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY. UNIT PRICE ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. ND. ND. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAIL WRE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

00101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

Ť

PAGE 14

DEP15742

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B:	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/				
BID OPENING DATE:	UJ/IJ/LUIL	Note that the second contract with the contract of the contrac		:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHASING DIVISI BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON S CHARLESTON, WV 2	TREET, EAST		
	THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE ENVELOPE OR THE BI			
	BUYER:	GN-23		
	RFQ. No.:	DEP15742		
	BID OPENING DATE:	3/15/2012		
	BID OPENING TIME:	1:30PM		
	PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX N TO CONTACT YOU REGARD!	NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WENT TO ADDRESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
		435		
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	ma & Windoliu	IELEPHONE _	7394397 DATE	3/0/12
TITLE	dent FEN 800	101563		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSEF		IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'

HODZWA



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Guotation DEP15742

DEP15742

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

		allowers and a second							
200/2009 00/2000 00/20	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIPV	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		07 (15							
11 - 14 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 -	1115500 100000000	03/15/	55.525 Sec. 1994	CAT	lesses (18.55)	8866F8134	STORY STATE	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY"	ÜÖP	NO.		ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONCER ANY IN (1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI THE BI	RNING T	HIS Q PAL SI E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR T MAY	YPE NUOTE:GNING AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL HE EN	THIS RIZEL TS RE E OR CTUAL Y REG IRE F	REGISTER	IS CER THE BID THERE IS AUTH ATIONSH RED WIT FRATION DEP15	742 ***** TOTAL	20
BIGNATURE /				SEE REV	ERSE SIL		HMS AND CON		
	na k	WICK	coll	U			ELEPHONE COCY	384397 DATE	3/10/12
THE Press	dent	FE		700	101	56	3	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
10/1/17	N DECD	ONDINO	OPEO	INIOED	TALABET	A ALID A	DDDCOOL	NI COLOG ADOLES ADDIS	

p.20

Robinette Branch Refuse Pile DEP15742

Contractor's Bid Sheet

CowgIRL WP INC

Address: PO Box 243

SIMPSON; WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		· · DESCRIPTION	ÚNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRITION		
$-(\cdot)\cdot \cdot$		The same of the sa	LS	5 600000
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	5 20,000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	S 15,000 00
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		\$ 40,000
- 4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 45,500
4.2	910 LF	Guardrail	500	\$ 22,10000
5.1	4,420 LF	Straw Wattles		\$ 16.08000
5.2	2,010 LF	Super Silt Fence	50000	5 9 6000
5.3	19 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	000000	\$ 3,000 00
5.4	1 EA	Sediment Traps	2,000 00	5 11 160 00
5.5	1,860 LF	Tempotary Diversion Berm	700 88	3 1,40000
5.6	2 EA	Rock Check-Dams	100	\$ 94.5000
5.7	8,450 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	1,60000	
5.8	2 EA ·	Stabilizied Construction Entrance	7,600	S 22,400 00
6.0	7.0 AC .	Revegetation (Per Plan View Acre)	3,20000	
7.1	1,293 LF	Type 1 Channel (ECM Lined Ditch)		5 4270
7.2	35 LF	Type 2 Channel (Riprap Channel)	26000	S 462,540°
7.3	1,779 LF	Type 3 Channel (Gabion Basket)	100	\$ 138,250
7.5	325 LF	Type 4 Channel (Grouted Gabiou Basket Channel)	41000	s 48,850
7.5	810 LF	Type 5 Channel (Riprap Channel)	8500	\$ 6380
7.6	110 LF	Riprap Groin	38	\$ 1,2000
7.7	12 LF	Pipe Removal	100	5 144 081 00
8.1	41,152 CY	Unclassified Excavation	6000	5 77700
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	00	E 52000
12.0	5.7 AC	9-inches Soil Cover (Per Plan View Acre)	XXXXXX	BOXXXXXXXXXX
2222	\$2222222	\$	******	***
\$ \$\$\$\$	<i>\$</i> 8888888	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	*******	776/4/10
3225	*********	XTOTAL	<u> </u>	13/201, 707

p.21

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: OWOIT UP TOC Tax Payer ID No.: 800 101563 Address: PO BOX 243 City: SIM 0501 State: NV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 24-739-439 Fax No.: 304731-4401 E-mail address: CW COWGINIUP & CONFININC NEX
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 3/10/12

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

70	T
Pari	

Contractor's Business Name: OWQIT Up, Tro

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone#	
Service Service Service		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
	. /		
Name		Position/Title	V
Address		Telephone #	
7.444.050		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Dogin Duty.		· ·	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
Name		Position/Title	12 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Address		Telephone#	
11001000		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Degin Date.			

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

p.23

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total A	vumber:		7
---------	---------	--	---

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct.	Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own.	Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	

Ima R Wooddell President 12/6/11

THE BIBATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
BARBARA SPENCER
ROULE 1 BOX 87A
FV



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WY
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, <u>lina R Woodell</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Cowgiv (Up Tnc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>COWGIY LUD</u> , <u>Try</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Cowair Ido. Tro
(Gompany Name)
By: Imail Woodlell
Title: President
Date:3/10/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>lo</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> .
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2016
(Seal) SEAL SALE (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15742

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: COWGIVIUP, IN
Authorized Signature: 1 ma R Maddll Date: 3/4/12
State of
County of IAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 67 day of MARCH, 2012.
My Commission expires FERRUARY 29
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Barbara Spencer
SULTAGE SERVICE CONTRACTOR OF THE SERVICE OF THE SE

JEC OF WEST VIRGINIA PERSON PUBLIC OF SPENCER PERSON FOR PRINCIPLE OF THE PERSON PUBLISHED PRINCIPLE OF THE PERSON PUBLISHED OF THE PUBLISH PUBLISHED OF THE PUBLISH PUBLISHED OF THE PUBLISH PUBLISHED OF THE PUBLISH PUBLISH PUBLISH PUBLISHED OF THE PUBLISH PUBLIS

My coulon's sich capitos February 20, 2016